To limit price risk, the investments are managed by an independent professional investment manager (Vanguard

Australia). The Authority targeted a portfolio allocation of 65% to growth-oriented assets (shares and property securities)

and 35% to income-oriented asset classes (cash and fixed interest securities). Actual allocations are permitted to deviate

from the target allocation provided that they are within the set allocation ranges.

The Authority’s investment funds seek to match the weighted average return of the target indexes of the relevant asset

classes before taking into account fund fees and expenses.

The following table indicates the Authority’s exposure to price risk, by showing the estimated impact on the profit/(loss)

and equity of the Authority of a +/- 20% movement in unit price of the fund in which the schemes have invested and

therefore a +/- 20% in the value of the investments. The Authority considers a +/- 20% movement in markets to be

reasonably foreseeable. There has been no change in the price risk from the prior year.

Sensitivity Analysis

  Carrying Amount +20% Price Movement -20% Price Movement

   Profit/Equity Profit/Equity

  2020 2020 2020

$’000 $’000 $’000

Financial Assets

Investments  192,824 38,565 (38,565)

 2019 2019 2019

 $’000 $’000 $’000

Financial Assets

Investments 196,809 39,362 (39,362)

67

   LONG SERVICE LEAVE AUTHORITY

Notes to and Forming Part of the Financial Statements

For the Year Ended 30 June 2020

Note 20.   Financial Instruments - Continued

Currency Risk

Currency risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes
to foreign currency exchange rates.  The Authority’s transactions are carried out in Australian dollars and does not directly
hold any foreign currency. The Authority’s underlying investment holdings of international fixed interest and property
securities are fully hedged by way of investing in wholesale managed funds, reducing exposure to foreign currency risk.